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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant reported that the Respondent Officer acted in a manner that was unprofessional and concerning. On July 14, 2024, the Respondent Officer was assigned the detail of guarding a portion of a crime scene near the Complainant's home. While in the presence of the Complainant, the Respondent Officer participated in unintelligible conversation, consumed a quantity of the Complainant's alcoholic beverages, entered and exited the Complainant's residence multiple times with and without permission, discarded consumed cigarettes and cigarette packaging in an unprofessional manner, urinated on the exterior wall of the Complainant's home, caused minor damage to a patio umbrella, and removed parts of his police uniform and issued equipment while on duty.  

On the same date, the Respondent Officer was apprehended under the Mental Health Act and transported to hospital to be assessed by a physician. The Respondent Officer was diagnosed with paranoid psychosis, a serious mental health disorder. 
	Code of Conduct Allegations: 1. Interactions with the Public - Section 10(1)
	Decision and Reasons: 1. Allegation: Interactions with the Public:  This investigation revealed that, while the Respondent Officer’s behaviour was inappropriate, it was significantly influenced by his mental state which was in crisis at the time. The Respondent Officer lacked the mental capacity to fully understand or curb his actions. The Respondent Officer was apprehended under the Mental Health Act and diagnosed with paranoid psychosis by a doctor.
Based on the available information, the Investigator has concluded that there is insufficient evidence to establish reasonable grounds that misconduct has occurred.

CONCLUSION: The Chief of Police did not have reasonable grounds to believe that the conduct of the Respondent Officer constituted misconduct. 


